
MUMBAI BUILDING REPAIRS & RECONSTRUCTION BOARD
A REGIONAL UNIT OF

( MAHARASHTRA  HOUSING  AND  AREA  DEVELOPMENT  AUTHORITY,)
Tel No. – 22187785, E-mail rreeamhada@gmail.com

E-TENDER NOTICE

Digitally Signed & unconditional online Tender in form ``B-1'' (Percentage Rate) are invited
by the Ex. Engineer A Div. M.B.R.& R. Board, Colaba Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai- 400 005
from the contractors registered with PWD /MHADA /CPWD
/CIDCO/MES/MJP/MIDC/Indian Railway / BPT / MCGM/ in the corresponding appropriate
class of contractor.
e-
Tend-
er No.

Name of Works
Building No.

Estimated
cost

E.M.D.
1% of
Estimat
ed cost

Security
Deposit 4%
of Estimated
cost

Registration
(Class) of
Contractor

Tender Price
including 5%
Vat in Rs.

Time limit
for
completion
of work

1
172-174 Dr. D. N.

Road, Mumbai
(Balance Work)

24,75,008/- 24750.00
99000.00

( 50% initially &
50% through

Bill)

Class-
V &

above
1056.00

18 Months
(including
monsoon)

Seq.
No

Stage Description Date & Time

1 Publishing Date 20.09.2016

2 Document Sale Start 21.09.2016 from 10.30 am

3 Document Sale End 27.09.2016 up to 5.45 pm

4 Bid Submission Start 21.09.2016 from 10.30 am

5 Bid Submission End 27.09.2016 up to 5.45 pm

6 Submission of Performance Security
and Solvency Certificate

28.09.2016 from 11.00 am to 29.09.2016 up
to 5.00 pm

7 Technical Bid opening 30.09.2016 11.00 am onward
8 Price Bid Opening 30.09.2016  11.00 am onward

1. The Complete bidding process will be online (e-Tendering) in two bid system.  All the
notifications and detailed terms and conditions regarding this tender notice hereafter will be
published on line on website https://mahatenders.gov.in,

2. Bidding documents can be loaded on the website https://mahatenders.gov.in, from Date
21.09.2016 from 10.30 am to Date 27.09.2016 up to 5.45 pm.

3. Tender Form Fee and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be paid online.
4. Technical Bids will be opened on 30.09.2016 onward 11.00 am at the office of the Ex.

Engineer A Div. M.B.R.& R. Board, Colaba Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai- 400 005 on
website http://mahatenders.gov.in.

5. Tenderer should submit original documents (those were uploaded during bid preparation)
for verification at the time of Technical Bid opening.

6. Tenderer should submit information and scanned copies in .pdf format in Technical
Envelope.

7. Tenderer should have valid class II/ III Digital Signature certificate (DSC) obtained from any
certifying authority.

8. The bidder shall submit Nationalized / Schedule bank solvency certificate having
validity 1 Year of amount of  20% of Estimated cost put to tender in Technical
envelope. The bid will not be opened, if solvency certificate is not submitted.

9. Performance Security – (Only in case of tenders with premium % below Estimated cost put
to tender)

(a) If offer quoted is upto 10 % below Estimated Cost , then Agency shall submit Demand Draft of
1 % of Estimated cost put to tender , towards performance security other than Security
deposit mentioned in Tender notice. The Demand Draft in original should be submitted in
sealed envelope along with solvency and Bank conformation letter.



-2-

(b) If offer quoted is more less than 10 % below Estimated Cost , then Agency shall
submit Demand Draft of amount ; which shall be worked out as " (Quoted offer in % –
10 %) + 1 % ) of Estimated cost put to tender. For example , if , offer is 14 % below ,
then performance Security to be paid will be (14 % - 10 % ) + 1 % i.e. Total 5 % of
Estimated cost.

(c) Regarding Demand draft towards performance security, following guidelines are
issued .

(ii) Demand Draft of performance security shall be issued in favour of Chief Accounts
Officer M. B. R. & R. Board , MHADA .Demand draft shall be issued by Nationalized
Bank or Scheduled Bank , within Maharashtra State .

(iii) The maturity date of Demand Draft shall be at least 3 months from date of submission
of E-tender .

(iv) The MICR and IFSC code shall be mentioned on Demand draft.
10. Permanent Earnest Money (PEMD) Exempted certificate will not be accept. Bidder has

to pay separate EMD for each work.
11. Bidder see all details about the tender rules and clauses in details tender notice.
12.     The Ex. Engineer A Div. M.B.R.& R. Board, Colaba Caffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai -

400 005 reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any
reason..

( Dilip Garje )
Executive Engineer

A Div. M B R & R Board, Mumbai



½ãìâºãƒÃ ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ªìÁÔ¦ããè Ìã ¹ãì¶ãÀÃÞã¶ãã ½ãâ¡ß, ½ãìâºãƒÃ
( ½ãÖãÀãÓ›È ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã Ìã àãñ¨ããäÌã‡ãŠãÔã ¹ãÆããä£ã‡ãŠÀ¥ããÞãã Üã›‡ãŠ )

‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã ‚ã ãäÌã¼ããØã, ªì Ìã ¹ãì ½ãâ¡ß, ‡ãìŠËãºãã Ôãâ‰ãŠ½ã¥ã ãäÎããäºãÀ, ‡ãìŠËãºãã, ‡ãŠ¹ãŠ ¹ãÀñ¡, ½ãìâºãƒÃ 400005
ªîÀ£Ìã¶ããè ‰ãŠ½ããâ‡ãŠ 022-22187785 ƒÃ½ãñË -rreeamhada@gmail.com

ƒÃ ãä¶ããäÌãªã
ãä¶ã½¶ãÔÌããàãÀãè‡ãŠãÀ, ½ãìâºãƒÃ ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ªìÁÔ¦ããè Ìã ¹ãì¶ãÃÀÞã¶ãã ½ãâ¡ßãÞ¾ãã ‚ã ãäÌã¼ããØãã¦ã¹ãóŠ ƒ½ããÀ¦ããèÞ¾ãã ªìÀŠÔ¦ããèÞ¾ãã ‡ãŠã½ããÔããŸãè ½ãìâ.ƒ ªì

Ìã ¹ãì ½ãâ¡ß ½Öã¡ã, Ôãã.ºãã.ãäÌã., ‡ãòŠ.Ôãã.ºããâ.ãäÌã,ÀñÊÌãñ, ãäÔã¡‡ãŠãñ, †½ã†½ã‚ããÀ¡ãè† Ìã ºãð½ã¶ã¹ãã ½ã£ããèË ¶ããòª¥ããè‡ãðŠ¦ã Ÿñ‡ãñŠªãÀãâ‡ãŠ¡î¶ã ºããè - 1
¶ã½ãì¶¾ãã¦ããèË Îã¦ã½ãã¶ã ¦ã¦ÌããÌãÀ ƒÃ- ãä¶ããäÌãªã  ½ããØããäÌã¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñ¦ã ‚ããÖñ¦ã.

‚ã.

‰ãŠ.

ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ªìÁÔ¦ããè
‰ãŠ½ããâ‡ãŠ

ãä¶ããäÌãªã
ŸñÌãËñËãè
À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã

ƒÔããÀã
À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã

ÔãìÀàãã ‚ã¶ãã½ã¦ã ‡ãâŠ¨ãã›ªãÀãÞãã
¶ããòª¥ããè ÌãØãÃ

ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÎãìÊ‡ãŠ
(ãäÌã¶ãã ¹ãÀ¦ããÌãã)

‡ãŠã½ããÞããè
‡ãŠÀ¥¾ããÞããè

½ãìª¦ã

1

172-174
¡ãù.¡ãè.†¶ã. Àãñ¡,
¹ãŠãñ›Ã, ½ãìâºãƒÃ
(„ÌãÃÀãè¦ã ‡ãŠã½ã)

24,75,008/- 24750.

99000.
(50% DD

ÔÌãÁ¹ãã¦ã Ìã
50%

ªñ¾ã‡ãŠã¦ãî¶ã)

ÌãØãÃ -5/‚ã Ìã
¦¾ããÌãÀãèË

Á.1056.00
18 ½ããäÖ¶ãñ

(¹ããÌãÔããßãÔãÖ)

‚ã.‰ãŠ. Ô›ñ•ã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ Ìã Ìãñß

1 ¹ãÆ‡ãŠãÎã¶ã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 20.09.2016

2 ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌã‰ãŠãè ÔãìÁÌãã¦ã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ (‚ããù¶ãËãƒÃ¶ã) 21.09.2016 Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10.30 ¹ããÔãî¶ã

3 ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌã‰ãŠãè ºãâª ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ (‚ããù¶ãËãƒÃ¶ã) 27.09.2016 Ôã£¾ããâ‡ãŠãßãè 5.45 ¹ã¾ãÄ¦ã

4 ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔããªÀ ÔãìÁÌãã¦ã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ (‚ããù¶ãËãƒÃ¶ã) 21.09.2016 Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10.30 ¹ããÔãî¶ã

5 ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔããªÀ ºãâª ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ (‚ããù¶ãËãƒÃ¶ã) 27.09.2016 Ôã£¾ããâ‡ãŠãßãè 5.45 ¹ã¾ãÄ¦ã

6 PSD ‚ãããä¥ã Solvency Certificate
ÔããªÀ ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ

28.09.2016 Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 11.00 Ìãã•ãñ¹ããÔãî¶ã ¦ãñ
29.09.2016 Ôã£¾ããâ‡ãŠãßãè 5.00¹ ã¾ãÃ¦ã

7 ¦ããâãä¨ã‡ãŠ ãäË¹ãŠã¹ãŠã „Üã¡¥ãñ 30.09.2016 Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 11.00 ¹ããÔãî¶ã

8 ªÀ ãä¶ããäÌãªã „Üã¡¥ãñ 30.09.2016 Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 11.00 ¹ããÔãî¶ã

1. Ôãâ¹ãî¥ãÃ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¹ãÆãä‰ãŠ¾ãã ‚ããù¶ãËãƒÃ(ƒÃ-ãä¶ããäÌãªã) ªãñ¶ã ãäË¹ãŠã¹ãñŠ ¹ã£ª¦ããèÞããè ‚ãÔãñË. ãä¶ããäÌãªñÔãâºãâ£ããè ÔãìÞã¶ãã, ‚ã›ãè Ìã Îã¦ããê ½ãÖãÀãÓ›È
ÎããÔã¶ããÞããè Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ãÔ©ãß https://mahatenders.gov.in ¾ããÌãÀ ¹ãÆãäÔã£ª ÖãñƒÃË.

2. ãä¶ããäÌãªã Ôãâºãâãä£ã¦ã ªÔ¦ã†ñÌã•ã ‚ããä£ã‡ãðŠ¦ã Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ãÔ©ãß https://mahatenders.gov.in ¾ããÌãÀ ¹ããÖî¶ã ¡ã…¶ãËãñ¡/‚ã¹ãËãñ¡
‡ãŠÀ¦ãã ¾ãñƒÃË, ¦ãÔãñÞã ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¹ãŠã½ãÃ ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 21.09.2016 (Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10.30 Ìãã•ãî¹ããÔãî¶ã) ¦ãñ ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 27.09.2016
(Ôã£¾ããâ‡ãŠãßãè 5.45 ¹ã¾ãÄ¦ã) Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ãÔ©ãßãÌãÁ¶ã ¡ã…¶ãËãñ¡ ‡ãŠÀ¦ãã ¾ãñƒÃË.

3. ÌãÀãèË ãä¶ããäÌãªñÞãñ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÎãìÊ‡ãŠ Ìã ƒÔããÀã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã ‚ããù¶ãËãƒÃ¶ã ¹ã£ª¦ããè¶ãñ ¼ãÀãÌãñ ËãØãñË.
4. ¦ããâãä¨ã‡ãŠ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ 30.09.2016 Àãñ•ããè Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 11.00 Ìãã•ãñ¹ããÔãî¶ã ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã ‚ã ãäÌã¼ããØã, ½ãìâºãƒÃ ƒ½ããÀ¦ã

ªìÁÔ¦ããè Ìã ¹ãì¶ãÀÃÞã¶ãã ½ãâ¡ß, ‡ãìŠËãºãã Ôãâ‰ãŠ½ã¥ã ãäÎããäºãÀ, ‡ãŠ¹ãŠ ¹ãÀñ¡, ‡ãìŠËãºãã, ½ãìâºãƒÃ ¾ããâÞãñ ªãË¶ãã¦ã Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ãÔ©ãß
https://mahatenders.gov.in ÌãÀ „Üã¡¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñƒÃÊã.

5. ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀã¶ãñ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀ¦ãã¶ãã ‚ã¹ãËãñ¡ ‡ãñŠËñËãè ÔãÌãÃ ½ãìß ‡ãŠãØãª¹ã¨ãñ ¹ã¡¦ããß¥ããèÔããŸãè ¦ããâãä¨ã‡ãŠ ãä¶ããäÌãªã „Üã¡¥¾ããÞ¾ãã Ìãñßãè
ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀãÌããè¦ã.

6. ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀã¶ãñ ÔããªÀ ‡ãñŠËñËãè ½ãããäÖ¦ããè Ìã Ô‡ãùŠ¶ã ‡ãñŠËñÊ¾ãã ¹ãÆ¦ããè .pdf ¹ãŠãùÀ½ãù› ½ã£¾ãñ ¦ããâãä¨ã‡ãŠ ãäË¹ãŠã¹ã‹¾ãã½ã£¾ãñ ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀãÌããè.
7. ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãÞãñ ¡ãè•ããè›Ë ÖÔ¦ããàãÀ Öñ ÌãØãÃ 2/3 ‚ãÔããÌãñ.
8. ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀã¶ãñ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀ¦ãñÌãñßñÔã ¦ããâãä¨ã‡ãŠ ãäË¹ãŠã¹ã‹¾ãã½ã£¾ãñ ÀãÓ›Èãè¾ã‡ãðŠ¦ã ‚ã©ãÌãã Î¾ãñ¡¿ãîË ºãú‡ãŠÞãñ ‚ãâªã•ã¹ã¨ã‡ãŠãè¾ã ãä‡ãâŠ½ã¦ããèÞ¾ãã

20% ¹ãÆ¦ãÌããÀãè ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ã¹ã¨ã ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀãÌãñ ËãØãñË. ÔãªÀ ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ã¹ã¨ã ÔããªÀ ¶ã ‡ãñŠÊ¾ããÔã ãä¶ããäÌãªã „Üã¡¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñ¥ããÀ ¶ããÖãè.
9. ¹ãÀ¹ãŠãù½ãÃ¶Ôã Ôãñ‡ã‹¾ãìÀãè›ãè (•ãÀ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ‡ãŠãÀ ‚ãâªããä•ã¦ã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ãñ¹ãñàãã ‡ãŠ½ããè ªñ‡ãŠãÀ ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀãè¦ã ‚ãÔãÊ¾ããÔã)

‚ã. •ãÀ ãä¶ããäÌãªñÞãã ªñ‡ãŠãÀ ãä¶ããäÌãªã£ããè¶ã ‡ãŠã½ããÞ¾ãã ãä‡ãâŠ½ã¦ããè¹ãñàãã 10% ¹ãñàãã ‡ãŠ½ããè ªÀãâÞãã ‚ãÔãñË ¦ãÀ Ÿñ‡ãñŠªãÀã¶ããè ãä¶ããäÌãªã£ããè¶ã
ãä‡ãâŠ½ã¦ããèÞ¾ãã 1% †Ìã¤¿ãã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ãñÞãã £ã¶ãã‡ãŠÓãÃ ¹ãÀ¹ãŠãù½ãÃ¶Ôã Ôãñ‡ã‹¾ãìÀãè›ãè ½Ö¥ãî¶ã (ÔãìÀàãã ‚ã¶ãã½ã¦ã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã ÌãØãßî¶ã) ãä¦ãÔãÀã ºãâª
ãäË¹ãŠã¹ãŠã ½ã£¾ãñ ¹ãÆ½ãããä£ã¦ã ¹ãÆ¦ãÌããÀãè ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ã¹ã¨ããÔãÖ ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀãÌã¾ããÞãã ‚ããÖñ.

ºã. ãä¶ããäÌãªñÞãã ªñ‡ãŠãÀ ãä¶ããäÌãªã£ããè¶ã ‡ãŠã½ããÞ¾ãã ãä‡ãâŠ½ã¦ããè¹ãñàãã 10% ¹ãñàãã •ããÔ¦ã ªÀã¶ãñ ‚ãÔãñË ¦ãÀ ªñ‡ãŠãÀ 10% ¹ãñàãã •ãñÌã¤¿ãã •ããÔ¦ã
ªÀã¶ãñ ‡ãŠ½ããè ‚ããÖñ ¦ãñÌã¤¿ãã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ãñÞãã ÌãÀãèË ºããºã (‚ã) ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ãñ ¾ãñ¥ãã-¾ãã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ãñÔãÖ †‡ãŠãä¨ã¦ã £ã¶ãã‡ãŠÓãÃ ãä¦ãÔã-¾ãã ºãâª ãäË¹ãŠã¹ãŠã½ã£¾ãñ
ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀãÌãñ. (14% ‡ãŠ½ããè ªÀ - 10% ¹ã¾ãÄ¦ã 1% Ìã (14% - 10%)-1% = 5%)



-2-

‡ãŠ. £ã¶ãã‡ãŠÓãÃ „¹ãËº£ã ‡ãŠÁ¶ã ªñ¥ãñ ºããºããèºããºã¦ã ŒããËãèË¹ãÆ½ãã¥ãñ ‡ãŠã¾ãÃÌããÖãè ‡ãŠÀãÌããè -
i) £ã¶ãã‡ãŠÓãÃ Öñ ½ãìŒ¾ã ËñŒãããä£ã‡ãŠãÀãè, ½ãìâºãƒÃ ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ªìÁÔ¦ããè Ìã ¹ãì¶ãÀÃÞã¶ãã ½ãâ¡ß, ½ãìâºãƒÃ ¾ããâÞãñ ¶ããÌãñ ‚ãÔããÌãã.
ii) £ã¶ãã‡ãŠÓãÃ Öñ  ÀãÓ›Èãè¾ã‡ãðŠ¦ã ‚ã©ãÌãã Î¾ãñ¡¿ãîË ºãú‡ãŠã‡ãŠ¡î¶ã ‡ãŠã¤ËñËã ‚ãÔããÌãã.

iii) £ã¶ãã‡ãŠÓãÃ ½ãìª¦ã ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¼ãÀ¥¾ããÞãã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠã¶ãâ¦ãÀ ãä‡ãŠ½ãã¶ã 3 ½ããäÖ¶ãñ ¹ã¾ãÄ¦ã Ìãõ£ã ‚ãÔããÌããè.
iv) £ã¶ãã‡ãŠÓããÃÌãÀ ºãú‡ãñŠÞãã MICR Ìã IFSC ‡ãŠãñ¡ ‰ãŠ½ããâ‡ãŠ ‚ãÔã¥ãñ ‚ããÌãÎ¾ã‡ãŠ ‚ããÖñ.

10. Permanent Earnest Money(PMD) ÔãªÀ ãä¶ããäÌãªã½ã£¾ãñ ãäÔÌã‡ãŠãÀËñ •ãã¥ããÀ ¶ããÖãè¦ã. ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãÔã
¹ãÆ¦¾ãñ‡ãŠ ‡ãŠã½ãã‡ãŠÀãè¦ãã ƒÔããÀã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã ‚ããù¶ãËãƒÃ¶ã ¼ãÀãÌãñ ËãØãñË.

11. ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãÔã ãä¶ããäÌãªãÔãâºãâ£ããèÞããè Ôãâ¹ãî¥ãÃ ½ãããäÖ¦ããè Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ãÔ©ãß https://mahatenders.gov.in ¾ããÌãÁ¶ã ãä½ãßÌããÌããè.
12. ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã ‚ã ãäÌã¼ããØã, ½ãìâºãƒÃ ƒ½ããÀ¦ã ªìÁÔ¦ããè Ìã ¹ãì¶ãÀÃÞã¶ãã ½ãâ¡ß Öñ †‡ãŠ ãä‡ãâŠÌãã ÔãÌãÃ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ‡ãŠãñ¥ã¦ãñÖãè

‡ãŠãÀ¥ã ¶ã ªñ¦ãã ãäÔÌã‡ãŠãÀ¥¾ããÞãã ãä‡ãâŠÌãã Àÿ ‡ãŠÀ¥¾ããÞãã Ö‡ã‹‡ãŠ ÀãŒãî¶ã ŸñÌã¦ã ‚ããÖñ¦ã.

( ãäªËãè¹ã Øã•ãó )
‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã

‚ã ãäÌã¼ããØã, ½ãìâ ƒ ªì Ìã ¹ãì ½ãâ¡ß, ½ãìâºãƒÃ


